easterseals Tuition Rate Sheet

Northeast )
Central Florida 2024-2025

301 Justice Lane | Bunnell, FL 32110

Explorer Academy — 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Classroom Full Time Rate Part Time Rate
6 e 12 morihs 5250
1-year olds $215 $160
2-year olds $200 $150
3-year olds $190 $140
4-5-year olds $185 $135

NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEES:

For Private Pay Families, a non-refundable registration fee of $75 for the first child and $25 for each additional child
is necessary to secure a spot for enrollment. This fee ensures the reservation of each child’s slot for up to two weeks.
In the event that enrollment does not commence within this timeframe, both the registration fee and the reserved
slot will be forfeited.

For Families Participating in the School Readiness Program, a non-refundable registration fee of $25 per child is
necessary to secure a spot for enrollment. This fee ensures the reservation of each child's slot for up to two weeks.
In the event that enrollment does not commence within this timeframe, both the registration fee and the reserved
slot will be forfeited. Upon the initiation of your child's enrollment, if the Early Learning Coalition covers your child's
registration, the paid registration fee will be credited towards your tuition account, providing a seamless transition
into our program.

TUITION:
e  Two weeks payment will be due at enrollment
e Tuition is due each Monday for the following week’s service.
e Anannual calendaris provided. Full tuition will be due every week, regardless of holidays or in-service days.
e Each child may have one week during the calendar year when tuition is not due if the child is absent the full
Monday — Friday. Please inform administration in advance to use a vacation week.

ADDITIONAL FEES:
e $25.00 late fee applies to any account not paid by close of business, Monday, bringing your account to a
zero balance.
e $30.00 charge for any returned checks
e $1.00 per minute per child will be applied if your child has not been picked up by close of business. This
includes all early release days.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL:

As part of our enrollment policies, we kindly request parents to provide a minimum of two weeks' written notice in
advance of their child's withdrawal from the program. In the event that proper notice is not given, the program will
retain two weeks of tuition to account for the reserved space. We appreciate your understanding and cooperation
in adhering to this withdrawal notice policy.



